

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact: Norm Plumstead President & CEO normanp@myhonorbank.com 231.346.1814

Honor Bank Promotes Alesha Paulsen to Bank Secrecy Act Officer

Honor, June 16, 2023 – Honor Bank announced today that Alesha Paulsen has been promoted to the role of Bank Secrecy Act (BSA) Officer. She joined Honor Bank in early 2020 as an Assistant Branch Manager at the Traverse City Union branch and moved into the Security and Compliance department in 2021.

Honor Bank First Vice President of Operations, Information Technology and Compliance, Holly Buda Stewart, shares, "I am thrilled to announce that Alesha Paulsen has been promoted from BSA Manager to BSA Officer. She's a passionate leader, overseeing high-risk areas, including our fraud prevention and mitigation programs. Please join me in congratulating Alesha on this well-deserved promotion."

About Honor Bank

Honor Bank has been serving businesses and people in northwest Michigan since 1917, with offices in Bear Lake, Benzonia, Buckley, Copemish, Honor, Lake Ann, and two in Traverse City. For more information, visit myhonorbank.com, or follow Honor Bank on Facebook, LinkedIn, and Twitter. Member FDIC.
